10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Agenda Regular Meeting
Millen City Council
June 4, 2024

Call to Order

Invocation

Public Hearing — Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget

Consent Agenda

Approve Minutes from May 7, 2024 Regular Council Meeting
Approve Minutes from May 21, 2024 Workshop

Review request from Main Street Millen for a donation to assist with the annual
Hometown Patriotic Celebration for July 3, 2024

Approve new beer and wine license - Restaurant Sales for 108 Daniel Street

Discuss and Approve using Enterprise Fleet Management to lease/purchase new
vehicles for various departments

Citizen Request to Address Council — Krystal Coney
City Manager Report

A. Financials

B. 2021 CDBG Update

C. LMIG Update

D. EDA Grant Update

Mayor’s Report

City Attorney Report

Council Member Comments/Reports

Executive Session

e Discussion of tax matters made confidential by state law as provided by

0.C.G.A. 50-14-2(2)

Adjournment






